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Machine No. 116-2 
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?\o. 

*125001 

*125002 

20J2 

135 E 

1250v3 

125004 

15498 

4"'~ v:::J .i\L 

144 D 

L5196 

Sl224 '·' 

52239 

3879 

2l33 

443 AL 

*63501 

63502 

G2S03 

035 co 

63SC5 

735 AL 

2l9 D 

2C3 -

Arm 

II 

L~st of Parts Complete 
for 

Mach~ne No. 116-2 

1Jame 

125001 with 435AL, 448AL, 15404, 15486, 15498 and twc 
15405 

Arm Dm;e1 Pin 

II 

II Shaft 

II II 125003 with 15433, 15495 and 125022 

II II Bushing 

II II II Set Screw 

II II 3 _ re~iJ~ 

Side cc-.:Ier 

" 

3~col Pin and Thread Eyelet 

3aler..c:e ~y.;::.eel ( pc .... rer) light rim; 2 3/4 ir.. ::=,ul~e~r, ·.,r~ ":~ 
:·wo 44S~.;L 

2eC 

II Bre.cket 

II 

II " " " Set Screw 

Carr!er wit~ SlSlS 
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~~ 

00 c Clamp Carrie::" Le·:er Connecting Li::_:-<: Hinge Screw II 
660 D " " Hinge Scre'..r 

63564 " " Regulator with 1577 li 
52877 F " " " Hinge Stud 

448 AL " " " " Set Screw 

63565 " " " Plate 

63566 " II " Indicator 

1 

665 D " " Screv 

lq-o-o " II " Rolle::" a:r:d Scre·..r Stud ~I ' 

I 1236 c " II Screw Stud 
j 

II II Sleeve I 7070 
l 

II II !I II " I 1658 T Thumb IJut I 
l 

51815 II " Roller and Screw Stud 

63567 Check 

50335 ~ II Hir .. e:;e 3 c re-;·r v 

63512 Pressure Ar::--, 

203 :; Screw 

51816 " Ro2.ler and Stad 

63513 II 
Brsc~et T,{::_ th 453AL and 5' ~' ~ .l.:C:-C 

453 'T II " II II So+- Jc r'2"".-l -"-'-" ~ c 

63514 II Spri:r:g 

2811 Cranl{ Ccnnecting Rod ""..Jith two 153:2: 

:s3 :2 " II 
C2 p Scre't...r 

3-- ':; II II n:..nge Sc::"ew ,-, 

1513 E II II II Nut 

2366 Face Plate 

635l5 Fece ?lo.te cor:1plete _. I\T':·s. 443~4L, 4-'3~~-.;L, ~""'.""'1("\ 

C..J ''V, 
1-,.....,..,0 
_::)Q\_;,_.~) 2::C03, 

2105, 2107' 2111, 2''C" -'- J 2269' 
?,-..,....~ 

- ::;:·t) J 
0Q7·'1 
c_ '-" I 'J) ss. G~S ar:d 

t"" ... ro e::::ch 233:J and 2:·J2 

21.:;1 Face Plate T~read Gua::"d 

II 
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1 

I 
I 

2C39 

373 c 

1520 E 

17042 

443 AL 

63516 

373 c 

1520 1:!. 

63517 

50353 E 

8217 

747 D 

63513 

63519 

63520 

157 
"'" 

307 c 
.., ,_.., "2: 
...;_,::J.l.v 

T 

63521 

63522 

63523 

63524 

c:.,) :' :J 

63325 

234 l) 

63526 

S70 ? 

50336 r 

I'-,,--' .2-

:5 ~ .::.:s 7 ~ 

~.3lS -
2"~:S 

' r•e ea. Con::.ec-::..:1g Link 

II Hinge Sere',; 

II II Nut 

II Eccentric with 448AL 

II II Set Sere',; 

If 

il 
II 
ll 

I 
II Forked C o:r.nec ti.on 

II II Hinge Sc re'.-i 

II II Nut 

II Regulator 

II Hinge Sere',; 

!I 11 II II Friction '"lasher 

II!! Thuinb Screw 

Rock Sh2ft 

Feec Rock s::.sft ~ornplete, Nos. 63518 a~d 63520 

II 

II Clamping Scre.v 

" ScreH Center 

II 
l~Ut 

'Jheel 

II 

II !! 

II II II 
Ca:::; 

" 
·~ 

' f " Sc~ew'" 

" 
II 

Nut 

-.-~~a 3her 
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l 
1 

!i 
•,! 

1 

63527 

63528 

130 D 

63529 

?' l -.l~ D 

6353C, 

2"0 C~ D 

63568 

l209 f' v 

23390 

2050 

*15243 

510J2 .2: 

570 c 
l c:: "),~ _'-'_, __ :2 

2J52 

155 f' v 

290 :2 

15063 

2Sl F 

lSOSS 

246 F 

'*63532 

3042 

1513 J 

6.35 c 

=-sl3 -
v 

~;:;.:; 

63S33 

'~ 1 r7 _L:J_o..::. 

:- 1 •"'\ .... 

---- ~·-

Feed 'tfr,eel Retaining Clutch :j 
II II It Bracket :i 

It 

I! II I! II Scre1i I 
'[ 

II !I II II Cap il 
II Screw l I! II I! 3-::Jrin::; 

i 
!I I! 'I II Scre1.; 

Gu::.de 

Sc re"H 

I! ',[asher 

Needle Bar 

! I! I! 
Conr-~.est=..ng Link '.-l'i th SlCJ2E 

II I! II 
Adjust~:J.g Sere·,.; 'I I• 

II Hinge Scr'2~.-r I' 
I! 
\_t 

I! '! II ::'.1:; ~ 
't 

II II Set Sr::rew,. 

I! II 

I! Tl"' .. reed GuerC 

II Sc revr 

II 

Oscillati~~ Reck Sha~t with 4784 

I! 

I! I! 
Hut 

II II 
Sc~evr 3earing 

I! Nut 

c- ' 

., - ....... ; 

....:......] ...LC ·-= 

,.., ....... ~ :=:. -r- ,=:::. 
-''-'···~-~~---_. 
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15165 

2049 

462 AL 

15170 

226 J 

12424 

1 

t 
1035 c 

1519 E 

I 
15171 

63534 

2062 

15436 

449 AL 

2952 

453 .ilL 

290 s 

2303 

2C70 

263 J 

2996 

33941 

::.sl4::C 

2973 

2974 

2975 

- O? :J 0- ~ 

15141 

75::;3 

":'=~-:::; 

3.:9~2 

Oscillating She~"-:: Cranlc complete, :::::s. 151SE, 15171, 15426 
and two 462.:,L 

Osci.llating Shaft Crank Pin 

II Set Screw 

II Slide Block 

II II II II II Cap Screw 

II II II II II II II Washer 

II II II II Screw Stud 

II II II II II II Nut 

Oscillating Shaft Crank Sli.de Block com~lete, 
l035C, 12424 and 15170 

Nos. 226J, 

Presser Bar 

II Lifter 

Hi.nge Stud 

II ., 
Set Screw 

w-:_th 453AL 

11 !I 

Screw' 3us::.ing 

Pressure negulati.n~ T::.uob 3crey,r 

Shuttle Bobbin 

II Case 

II Latch 

II II II 

II II ., 
Fulcrum Pin 

II S prir:g 

II 

Shutt:e 3obbi.n Csse Hinge, Nos. 2973, 2974 and 15140 

II 

s::~,J.~t2_:= 2::)C.S~.r-- Cs::e cc:-:-:;2.ete_. I~:Js. 

7555. 1514:, 152 7 3 an~ 3324: 

i 
i 

:I 

I 
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I 
1 
~ 

2515 

591 

15273 

63535 

*2542 

2441 

2049 

462 

63536 

2532 

2533 

646 

6~~537 

63535 

335 

63539 

63540 

635~1 

2~516 

26092 

63542 

330 

ll2_93 

1 j_ ~ 
-'--0 

C33,13 

2:2_02 

F 

AL 

J 

'"' L) 

.u 

D 

c 

Sl:uttle Body 

Tens~on Regulating Screw 

II 
Spring 

II 
l 11/16 in. dian., Nos. 2515, 2996 and 33942 

II Driver 

II II 2542 with two 462AL 

II P::.n 

II Set S:rew 

Race Ba:k 

II II Position ?~_r.. 

II II II SDring 

" II I! II 
Sc~F?w 

Bod:i w:<._ t:C. 12.1?3 

C:Jve-::-

Bra eke'S 

II 
3inge P::.n 

II II II 
Ri 'Jet 

II II 
Sp:rir...~ 

S:rev 

II II La-cch ?i:l Ste3d7/ Pir: 

II 
Sc~9"J 

Shut-cle Race complete, Nos. 330D, 64SJ, 2333, 21516, 
63535 to 63538, 63542, 63542 and t~o each 335~ 

" r-- ..... ? anc c::J.::>-

Tensi8IJ. Di3c 

Eelesser 

i 
~ 
~. 

I 
t 
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2103 Tension Spring I 
2105 II Thread Guard f 
2112 Thread Retaining D~sc with 2113 ~ 

2113 II II Steady Pin 

2114 II II S:;r:!..ng 

2115 II II St'Jd 

4EO AL II II II Set Scre•..r 

2111 Thread Reta~ner Gu!~e com~1ete, Nos. 2112, 2114 and 2115 

13275 II Take-up Cam ·..r i th 12 93AL 

*15433 II II II 15275 with 570C and l520E 

1293 AL II II II Position Screw 

*:5491 II II 

50527 ,.., 
'v 

II II 
3i~ge Sere~,.; 

1822 Roller ar.d Stud 

55E45 " 
2127 II Ret;ulator ?late 

233 '0 II 

*15404 Trsde Mark !i 
15405 Rivet 
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